## Attachment B

## AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO STANDARD AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND SUNBELT RENTALS INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 (Amendment) is made to the Standard Agreement between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Sunbelt Rentals Inc. (hereinafter, "Contractor") (collectively, the "Parties") and effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Standard Agreement on May 2, 2023 (the "Agreement") to allow Contractor to provide heavy equipment rentals (the "Services"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the not to exceed sum; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. Section 2, "Payment Provisions" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
  - "County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of \$375,000.00".
- 2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.
- 3. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the day and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY	CONTRACTOR:
By Sall Name Title	SUNBELT RENTALS INC. Contractor's Business Name
Date:	By*: Maria Blue Milisker (\$\frac{19, 2023}{11:29} \text{EDT})} (Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)
Approved as to Form Office of the County Counsel Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel	Its: Maria Minsker, VP  (Insert Name; Title)  Date: Sep 19, 2023
By: Midual Whilden  0.598C5BE9BBF476  Name  Deputy County Counsel	By*: Rod Samples (Sep 15, 2023 11:52 EDT)
Date: 10/30/2023   2:58 PM PDT	(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer, or Asst. Treasurer)  Its: CFO
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions Rupa Shah, Auditor/Controller	(Insert Name; Title) Date: Sep 19, 2023
By: Patricia Ruiy  279EF64E37454F6	
Its: 10/31/2023   8:20 AM PDT (Insert Name; Title)	
Date:	
Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions Office of the County Counsel Risk Management Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel	
By:	
Date:	

\*INSTRUCTIONS: If COMPANY is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313. If COMPANY is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If COMPANY is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If COMPANY is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.

## County of Monterey - Amendment 1

Final Audit Report 2023-09-19

Created: 2023-09-19

By: Nicole Jones (Nicole.Jones@sunbeltrentals.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA5Rgj2xrba43OttgASJjvCy15NG4zwLMe

## "County of Monterey - Amendment 1" History

- Document created by Nicole Jones (Nicole.Jones@sunbeltrentals.com) 2023-09-19 3:27:01 PM GMT- IP address: 104.129.207.4
- Document emailed to Maria Blue Minsker (Maria.Minsker@sunbeltrentals.com) for signature 2023-09-19 3:28:35 PM GMT
- Document emailed to rod.samples@sunbeltrentals.com for signature 2023-09-19 3:28:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Maria Blue Minsker (Maria.Minsker@sunbeltrentals.com) 2023-09-19 3:29:12 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.56.126
- Document e-signed by Maria Blue Minsker (Maria.Minsker@sunbeltrentals.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-09-19 3:29:38 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 104.129.207.13
- Email viewed by rod.samples@sunbeltrentals.com 2023-09-19 3:52:23 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.57.126
- Signer rod.samples@sunbeltrentals.com entered name at signing as Rod Samples 2023-09-19 3:52:48 PM GMT- IP address: 104.129.207.28
- Document e-signed by Rod Samples (rod.samples@sunbeltrentals.com)

  Signature Date: 2023-09-19 3:52:50 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 104.129.207.28
- Agreement completed. 2023-09-19 - 3:52:50 PM GMT

